16083 PARTS LIST 2 | #072 cLAMPS 2 | 3/87 LOCK WASHERS
VUOLANT AIR INTAKE SYSTEMS 1 | VOLANT FILTER BOX 4 | 174-20 BOLTS 2 | 1/2” RUBBER GROMMETS
PART NO. 16083 ! | VOLANT FILTER BOX LID 2 |3s8° BOLTS 2 | EXTRUDED U-NUTS
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 1 | vOLANT AIR DUCT 4 | 17420 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS 1 | VOLANT BRACKET
1 | VOLANT cooL AIR scoop 4 | 174" NUTS 1 | VOLANT BRACKET
WWW.VOLANTPERFORMANCE .COM 1 | RAM FILTER W/CLAMP 8 | 174 WASHERS 1 | VOLANT BRACKET
TECH SUPPORT: (909) 476-7225 |t |4 1we x 2 1/2” SLEEVE 2 | 3/8" WASHERS 1 | 1/2* STRAIGHT FITTING
1 |3 1/2* x 3° SLEEVE 4 | 174" RUBBER WASHERS 1 |5/8" x 5 BREATHER HOSE
2 | #0s6 cLaMPS 4 | 174" LOCK WASHERS
TP VIEW SIDE VIEW LA NOT
1/4* LOCK WASHER
174" WASHER
VOLANT FILTER BOX
1/4°-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS (4> VOLANT CORNER BRACKET
174" RUBBER WASHERS ¢4) 1/4* WASHER VILANT cOoL
7 7 17420 BOLT AIR SCOOP
RAM FILTER FILTER BOX LID
W/CALMP THROTTLE
BODY =
5/8" X 5* 181l
BREATHER e /4" NUT
HOSE 4072 | Bl 174 LOCK WASHER
C—m  amp - 174" WASHER
) ) 174 NUT VOLANT RAM AIR SCOOP
4 H\m_.mvm <mm<m 174" LOCK WASHER VOLANT CORNER BRACKET
174" WASHER VOLANT ANGLE BRAKET
———mp | %072 VOLANT FILTER BOX 174 WASHER
I CLAMP — VOLANT CORNER BRACKET 1/4"-20 BOLT
= | @ 15" RUBBER —_ AIR TEMP SENSOR VOLANT ANGLE BRAKET
! T iy - 1/4* WASHER
_ VOLANT GROMMET wmmmwmmm \/4"-20 BOLT
AIR DUCT @/oan[__<!
) =x 1/2* STRAIGHT
T N STOCK BOLT ' STRAT =T
/4 LOCK VASHER NOTE: BOLT VOLANT BRACKET TO
/4" WASHER THE BOTTOM SECTION OF THE
#056 RADIATOR CORE SUPPORT BETWEEN
VOLANT FILTER BOX #056 CLAMP THE PASSENGER HEADLIGHT AND THE
VIOLANT SHORT BRACKET CLAMP RADIATOR. USE THE OUTER STOCK
174 WASHER BOLT.
1/4°-20 BOLT @ 3/8° BOLT
@ 3/8° LOCK WASHER
(@ 3/8" WASHER
VOLANT FILTER BOX
(2 EXTRUDED U-NUTS
3 1/2° X 3
SLEEVE NOTE: REMOVE THE EXISTING GROMMETS

==

FILTER
BOX LID

VOLANT COOL
AIR scoop

WHERE THE STOCK AIR BOX IS ANCHORED.
REPLACE THE GROMMETS WITH THE
EXTRUDED U-NUTS. CLIP THE EXTRUDED
U-NUTS OVER THE PREXISTING HOLES OF
THE ANCHOR POINTS. ONCE MOUNT IS SET,
ATTACH THE VOLANT FILTER BOX WITH
THE HARDWARE PROVIDED.

polant

P el o m a e



